DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	23-HERS-01
Project Title:	2023 Repeal of the Field Verification and Diagnostic Testing requirements in Title 20
TN #:	249205
Document Title:	Quality, skill & Pride - Office Manager Comments - on HERS Rater
Description:	N/A
Filer:	System
Organization:	Quality, skill & Pride - Office Manager
Submitter Role:	Public
Submission Date:	3/16/2023 8:50:32 AM
Docketed Date:	3/16/2023

Comment Received From: Quality, skill & Pride - Office Manager

Submitted On: 3/16/2023 Docket Number: 23-HERS-01

on HERS Rater

Additional submitted attachment is included below.



A H.E.R.S. Rater Inc. Quality, skill & Pride 107 N. Front St. Ste B Chowchilla, CA 93610 (559) 223-7658 ahersr8er@gmail.com

I wish to draw your attention towards a matter of significant concern. The California Energy Commission is considering the possibility of revoking the HERS Program for Field Verification and Diagnostic Testing without any proper plans for future regulations in place. This course of action would be highly irresponsible and a violation of the rules. It is imperative that before taking such drastic steps, the commission must ensure that alternative arrangements are made for the future.

Moreover, the proposed rules under 23-HERS-01 could have serious consequences for businesses and individuals alike, resulting in potential loss of jobs and livelihoods. As such, it is essential that the commission thoroughly considers the implications of their decision and carefully evaluates the impact on the people involved.

I strongly urge the California Energy Commission to act with caution and to prioritize the preservation of the HERS Program for Field Verification and Diagnostic Testing by implementing adequate measures for the future. Thank you for your attention.

Office Manager